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No. RGUHSB/RRAC/AUTH(MEET)/8/2024 Date: 26.09.2024
NOTIFICATION
Sub: Revised affiliation fees structure for nursing courses from the
academic year 2025-26.
Ref: 1.187th Syndicate meeting dtd 26.08.2024.

2.88th Finance Committee meeting dtd 23.07.2024.

3.INC Notification No. 1-6/LT/2003-INC, Dt. 06.03.2024.
4.RGU/AUTH/AFF FEES/105/2023-04,Dtd 03.11.2023.
5.RGU/AUTH/Revision of Fees/437/2009-10, Dtd 14.09.2009.
6.OM No. SYN/OM/MISC/FEE/24/2007-08, Dtd 23.05.2007.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 35(2) of the RGUHS Act, 1994,
the revised affiliation fee structure for the Nursing courses is notified as follows:

I. Administrative and Service Charges for Increase in Intake for B.Sc Nursing:

I;,‘::;e Up to 60 | Up to 100 | Up to 150 | Up to 200 | Up to 250
40 21,50,000 | 4,50,000| 8,25,000| 212,00,000| 15,75,000
50 275,000 | 3,75,000| 27,50,000| 211,25,000| 15,00,000
60 23,00,000 | 6,75,000| 210,50,000| %14,25,000
80 21,50,000 | %5,25,000| 29,00,000 | %13,50,000
100 23,75,000 | 7,50,000 | 11,25,000

II.Fee for Continuation of Affiliation (B.Sc Nursing & PB B.Sc Nursing):

. Sanctioned Intake
Particulars
Up to 40 | Up to 60 | Up to 100 | Up to 150 | Up to 200 | Up to 250

Annual Fee 30,000 | 245,000 ¥ 75,000 | %1,12,500 1,50,000 | %1,87,500
Renewal Fee* ¥ 60,000 | 290,000 | %1,50,000 | %2,25,000 3,00,000 | %3,75,000
?S;nmls“at“’e 2 40,000 | 2 60,000 | 21,00,000 | 1,50,000 | 2,00,000 | %2,50,000
Institution
HELINET Fee ¥ 25,000 | 25,000 % 25,000 % 25,000 25,000 % 25,000
Course
Identification 250 Z50 50 50 50 50
Fee

Total ?1,55,0(5) %2,20,0(5) ?3,50,0(5) ?5,12,5(5) ?6,75,0(5) 28,37,550

*As per RGU/AUTH/SYN185/123/2023-04, Dated 13/03/2024 50% concession
for SC/ST Management institutions.
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No. RGUHSB/RRAC/AUTH(MEET)/8/2024 Date: 24.09.2024

III. Fresh Affiliation Fee for B.Sc Nursing and PG Nursing Courses:

Basic B.Sc Nursing % 6,00,000%
M.Sc Nursing (Per Subject) % 50,000
NPCC % 50,000
Course Identification Fee X 50

*As per RGU/AUTH/SYN185/123/2023-04, Dated 13/03/2024 50% concession
for SC/ST Management institutions.

IV. Fee for Change of Name & Change of College Address:

Change of Address of the College % 3,00,000
Change of Name of the College % 25,000
Course Identification Fee X 50

V. Fee for PG Continuation of Affiliation:

M Sc Nursing per seat per annum for | X 2,000
sanctioned strength of each course
Course Identification Fee X 50

VI. Fee for PG Increase Intake:

M Sc Nursing per seat X 15,000
Course Identification Fee 350

VII. Late Fee for Filling Affiliation Application

Late Fee for Filling of Affiliation Application | 25,000
Course Identification Fee 350

Note: College shall pay the Continuation of Affiliation Fee + Revised fee for Increase
in Intake when applying for Increase in Intake.

Example:
1. When applying for increase intake from 40 to 100, college shall pay Continuation

of Affiliation Fees % 1,55,050 + % 4,50,000 Total of 2. 6,05,050.
2. When applying for increase intake from 80 to 150, college shall pay Continuation
of Affiliation Fees %. 3,50,050 + %. 5,25,000 Total of . 8,75,050.

By Order,

PALLAKKI Digitally signed by PALLAKKI

RAMANNA SHIVA PRASAD
RAMANNA SHIVA Date: 2024.09.30 14:32:50

PRASAD +0530'

REGISTRAR
To,

The Principal’s of Nursing Colleges affiliated to RGUHS.
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Copy to:

The Special Secretary to Governor, Governor’s Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Bengaluru-01
The Principal Secretary to Government, Department of Medical Education, 6t Floor,
4th Gate, M.S. Building, Bengaluru — 560 001

The Director of Medical Education, Old BMC&RI, Building, Fort, KR Road, Bengaluru
PA to Vice Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Eval)/Finance Officer, RGUHS, Bengaluru
System Analyst (Webserver) for hosting on RGUHS website

Office copy.
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